2 To remove plant that should have been expensed. (AF 4) 99 0
3 To reflect Acc. Dep on well screens that had been expensed, (AF 9) (7) 0
4 To record pro forma plant additions and retirements, (AF 13) 0 15,110
5 To record Acc. Dep on pressure valve, (AF 8) 420 0
6 To adjust for allocated plant for change in ERCs and allocate to WVV, (AF 16) 5,127 (3,233)
7 To reflect pro forma change allocations for vehicles related to salaries. (AF 17) 2,448 2,448
8 Reflect appropriate amount of Ace. Dep. for Project Phoenix. (Issue 3) (180) (281)
9 New Phone System ill..l L1ID

Total ($78518)~

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
1 To correct to rule rates and correct GIL to correct balances. (AF 3) ($867) ($3,136)
2 To correct CIAC recorded as miscellaneous revenue, (AF 25) Q1Z

Total ($3.136)~

Working Capital

To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenses. (:61,925)
 ~

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0015-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090531-WS
PAGE 33

Lake Placid Utilities Service, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 090531-WS

Test Year Ended 12131108

Subtotal Prorata
Total Adiu... Adjusted A~just- Reconciled Cost Weighted

.Capital ments to R~;iBa$e>:", Rat~.: Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($179,894,600) $105,400 45.00% 6.65% 2.99%

2 Short-term Debt 32,637,500 0 32,637,500 (32,618,389) 19,111 8.16% 5.23% 0.43%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 158,054,717 0 158,054,717 (157,962,167) 92,550 39.52% 10.64% 4.20%

5 Customer Deposits 876 0 876 0 876 0.37% 6.00% 0.02%

6 Deferred Income Taxes 16,276 Q 16.276 Q 16,276 6.95% 0.00% 0.00%

7 Total Capital $370,709,369 $.Q $370,709.369 ($370.475,156) $234.213 100.00% 7,65%

Per Commission

8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($179,835,290) $130,443 45.64% 6.65% 3.07%

9 Short-term Debt 32,637,500 0 32,637,500 ($32,613,848) 23,652 8.28% 5.23% 0.43%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 Common Equity 158,054,717 0 158,054,717 (157,940,177) 114,540 40.08% 10.64% 4.26%

12 Customer Deposits 876 0 876 0 876 0.31% 6.00% 0.02%
13 Deferred Income Taxes 16,276 Q 16,276 Q 16,276 5.70% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Total Capital $370.709,369 $.0. $370,709,369 ($370,423±582) $285,787 100.00%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 9,64% 11.64%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.15%

••••••••••

ORDER NO. PSC-II-0015-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090531-WS
PAGE 34

Lake Placid Utilities Service, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 090531-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

..... 
.''rest.Yea, .. COmMission-, m,< ,_'. ebrnQl,"sion ..

Per .. ·i:'"Adjust,. .dj~ftted .;R.venue ReVRUe
.M&..DucriPtion . UtilitY· .\. ... me ..... ,I~V,~r In(;f9a~~.i': Requi;~_i\lt

1 Operating Revenues: ji53,307 ~52,417 ~20,924 $73,341~
39.92%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 53,744 (15,402) 38,342 38,342

3 Depreciation 10,551 (980) 9,571 9,571

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 4,385 275 4,661 942 5,602

6 Income Taxes (6,791) 4,213 (2,578) 7,519 4,941

7 Total Operating Expense $61 ,889 ($11,894) ji49,996 $8,461 $58,456

8 Operating Income ($8.582) $11,004 $2.422 $12.463 $14,885

9 Rate Base 195.017 192.035 192,035

10 Rate of Return -4.~!:Q0tQ 1,26% 7.75%

._-_._---­

ORDER NO. PSC-II-OOI5-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090531-WS
PAGE 35I Lake Placid Utilities Service, Inc.

Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year

Descri tlon

Commission

Adf.

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. 090531-WS

Revenue ReVellue
Increase Re uirentent .....

1

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

~81,006

$59,073

$122

($335)

~81,128

$58,738

$4,320
5.32%

$85,448

$58,738

3 Depreciation 12,943 (630) 9,163 9,163

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 3,735 3,938 7,673 194 7,868

6 Income Taxes (5.296) 4,971 (860) 1,552 2,412

7 Total Operating Expense $70,455 $7,944 $76,434 $1.747 $78,181

8 Operating Income $10.551 ($7.821) $4.694 $2,573 ~

9 Rate Base $39.196 $93.752

10 Rate of Return 2fH12% 5.01% 7.75%

..... ~-.~-------------------

ORDER NO. PSC-11-0015-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 090531-WS
PAGE 36

Lake Placid Utilities Service, Inc.
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 3-e
Docket No. 090531-WS

Explanation : .' V'fm~, " ;
..... Wastewfler

I

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Operating Revenues
a. To remove CIAC from revenue (AF 25)
b. To annualize revenues for most recent rates